

Validate		Print		Help		Percentage BoQ	
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Magadh-Sanghmitra Area							
Name of Work : Shifting of Shamshan Ghats from Pokhariya Tola and Repairing approach road under Magadh OCP under Magadh-Sanghmitra Area. (e NIT No. 70 of 2025-26)							
		Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed within a lead of 50m.	37.24	cum	205.80	7663.99	INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Ninety Nine Only	
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	7.80	cum	1438.10	11217.18	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Eighteen Only	
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	7.80	cum	6072.40	47364.72	INR Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Seventy Two Only	
4	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	15.24	cum	6770.05	103175.56	INR One Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only	
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 Cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.00	cum	7907.55	7907.55	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only	
6	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	13.32	cum	7988.95	106412.81	INR One Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve and Paise Eighty One Only	
7	Providing flat soling in required pattern with bricks of class designation 5.0 including joints filled with sand all complete as per the instruction of EIC.	48.00	sqm	286.50	13752.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two Only	
8	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	48.00	sqm	500.30	24014.40	INR Twenty Four Thousand & Fourteen and Paise Forty Only	
9	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1420.54	kg	114.90	163220.05	INR One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Five Only	
10	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5% total coated thickness (TCT), zinc coating 120gms as per IS: 277 in 240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self	72.00	sqm	698.10	50263.20	INR Fifty Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Twenty Only	
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	51.28	sqm	172.20	8830.42	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty and Paise Forty Two Only	
12	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	69.46	sqm	230.60	16017.48	INR Sixteen Thousand & Seventeen and Paise Forty Eight Only	

13	White washing with lime to give an even shade : New work (three or more coats)	69.46	sqm	25.10	1743.45	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Five Only
14	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 Cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	2.10	cum	9829.55	20642.06	INR Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Six Only
15	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for removal of form for:Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform.	21.00	sqm	630.00	13230.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
16	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	336.00	kg	105.60	35481.60	INR Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Sixty Only
17	Embankment Construction with Material Obtained from Borrow Pits (Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300-2)	3656.25	Cum	133.70	488840.63	INR Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Two Only
18	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders (Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts & leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of table No. 300-2)	1638.00	Cum	135.10	221293.80	INR Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Eighty Only
19	Plant Mix Method (Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed Material to work site, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401 ). for grading- II material	341.25	Cum	3049.55	1040658.94	INR Ten Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Ninety Four Only
20	Providing and laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP4/prestrssed concrete pipe on first class bedding in single row . (Providing and Laying Reinforced cement concrete pipe NP4/prestrssed concrete pipe for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets) : 1200 mm dia	30.00	Mtr	9169.00	275070.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand & Seventy Only
21	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>2656799.82</b>	INR Twenty Six Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Eighty Two Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		INR Zero Only				